



Bid Tabulation

Town of Farland
2018 CCMG Street Resurfacing Project
January 30, 2019

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Richmond, IN

E & B Paving, Inc.
Muncie, IN

All Star Paving
Seymour, IN

Brooks Construction Co Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 MULBERRY STREET (JACKSON STREET TO WALNUT STREET)														
	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	9236	\$3.00	\$27,708.00	\$1.25	\$11,545.00	\$1.80	\$16,624.80	\$1.44	\$13,299.84	\$1.75	\$16,163.00
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	924	\$5.00	\$4,620.00	\$2.50	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$2,772.00	\$1.40	\$1,293.60	\$3.40	\$3,141.60
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	770	\$88.00	\$67,760.00	\$70.50	\$54,285.00	\$75.00	\$57,750.00	\$87.85	\$67,644.50	\$90.00	\$69,300.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,851.58	\$1,851.58	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00
		TOTAL				\$100,588.00		\$69,991.58		\$79,011.80		\$83,537.94		\$91,614.60
2 S. PLUM STREET (HENRY STREET TO SOUTH STREET)														
	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	9650	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	\$1.25	\$12,062.50	\$1.80	\$17,370.00	\$1.44	\$13,896.00	\$1.75	\$16,887.50
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	965	\$5.00	\$4,825.00	\$2.50	\$2,412.50	\$3.00	\$2,895.00	\$1.40	\$1,351.00	\$3.40	\$3,281.00
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	804	\$88.00	\$70,752.00	\$70.50	\$56,682.00	\$75.00	\$60,300.00	\$87.85	\$70,631.40	\$90.00	\$72,360.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,933.33	\$1,933.33	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00
		TOTAL				\$105,027.00		\$73,090.33		\$82,430.00		\$87,178.40		\$95,673.50
3 DOBBS LANE (MAIN STREET TO PURSLEY STREET)														
	1	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.35	\$2,512.50	\$2.80	\$2,100.00	\$1.44	\$1,080.00	\$5.40	\$4,050.00
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.40	\$210.00	\$3.40	\$510.00
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	63	\$88.00	\$5,544.00	\$70.50	\$4,441.50	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$87.85	\$5,534.55	\$90.00	\$5,670.00
	4	1-3/4" - 12.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	73	\$88.00	\$6,424.00	\$84.50	\$6,168.50	\$73.00	\$5,329.00	\$102.37	\$7,473.01	\$102.00	\$7,446.00
	5	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$327.03	\$327.03	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$532.00	\$532.00
		TOTAL				\$19,968.00		\$13,824.53		\$14,469.00		\$15,597.56		\$18,208.00
4 MORRIS STREET (JACKSON STREET TO 2ND ALLEY PAST PURSLEY STREET)														
	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2044	\$3.00	\$6,132.00	\$1.25	\$2,555.00	\$1.80	\$3,679.20	\$1.44	\$2,943.36	\$1.75	\$3,577.00
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	204	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.50	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$612.00	\$1.40	\$285.60	\$3.40	\$693.60
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	170	\$88.00	\$14,960.00	\$70.50	\$11,985.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$87.85	\$14,934.50	\$90.00	\$15,300.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$408.79	\$408.79	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
		TOTAL				\$22,612.00		\$15,458.79		\$18,906.20		\$19,463.46		\$20,230.60
5 HENRY STREET (1ST ALLEY WEST OF MAIN STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)														
	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2889	\$3.00	\$8,667.00	\$1.25	\$3,611.25	\$1.80	\$5,200.20	\$1.44	\$4,160.16	\$1.75	\$5,055.75
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	289	\$5.00	\$1,445.00	\$2.50	\$722.50	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$1.40	\$404.60	\$3.40	\$982.60
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	241	\$88.00	\$21,208.00	\$70.50	\$16,990.50	\$75.00	\$18,075.00	\$87.85	\$21,171.85	\$90.00	\$21,690.00
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$579.52	\$579.52	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
		TOTAL				\$31,820.00		\$21,903.77		\$26,007.20		\$27,036.61		\$28,668.35
CONTINGENT QUANTITIES														
	715	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	715	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
		TOTAL				\$281,215.00		\$194,869.00		\$221,274.20		\$233,263.97		\$255,145.05